ENVIRONMENTAL PLUS, INC.
2100 Ave ‘O’
P.O. Box 1558
Eunice, NM  88231
Office: (575) 394-3481
Fax: (575) 394-2601
Site Characterization and Work Plan

28-Aug-17 16:29NONE GIVEN
Result Limit
Reporting
Units Level
Spike
Result
Source
%REC
%REC
Limits RPD
RPD
Limit Notes  Analyte
Inorganic Compounds - Quality Control
Cardinal Laboratories
Batch 7082104 - 1:4 DI Water
Blank (7082104-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 21-Aug-17
Chloride ND 16.0 mg/kg
LCS (7082104-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 21-Aug-17
Chloride 448 16.0 400 80-120112mg/kg
LCS Dup (7082104-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 21-Aug-17
Chloride 448 16.0 400 2080-120112 0.00mg/kg
Batch 7082105 - 1:1 DI
LCS (7082105-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 21-Aug-17
pH 7.34 7.00 90-110105pH Units
Duplicate (7082105-DUP1) Prepared & Analyzed: 21-Aug-17Source: H702211-01
pH 7.41 0.100 7.36 200.677pH Units
Batch 7082109 - 1:1 DI
LCS (7082109-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 21-Aug-17
pH 7.46 7.00 90-110107pH Units
Duplicate (7082109-DUP1) Prepared & Analyzed: 21-Aug-17Source: H702211-11
pH 7.84 0.100 7.79 200.640pH Units
Batch 7082504 - 1:4 DI Water
Blank (7082504-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 25-Aug-17
Chloride ND 16.0 mg/kg
Cardinal Laboratories
PLEASE NOTE:  Liability and Damages.  Cardinal�s liability and client�s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.  All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service.  In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages

28-Aug-17 16:29NONE GIVEN
Result Limit
Reporting
Units Level
Spike
Result
Source
%REC
%REC
Limits RPD
RPD
Limit Notes  Analyte
Inorganic Compounds - Quality Control
Cardinal Laboratories
Batch 7082504 - 1:4 DI Water
LCS (7082504-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 25-Aug-17
Chloride 448 16.0 400 80-120112mg/kg
LCS Dup (7082504-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 25-Aug-17
Chloride 432 16.0 400 2080-120108 3.64mg/kg
Batch 7082803 - 1:4 DI Water
Blank (7082803-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 28-Aug-17
Chloride ND 16.0 mg/kg
LCS (7082803-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 28-Aug-17
Chloride 448 16.0 400 80-120112mg/kg
LCS Dup (7082803-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 28-Aug-17
Chloride 448 16.0 400 2080-120112 0.00mg/kg
Batch 7082813 - 1:1 DI
Blank (7082813-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 28-Aug-17
Sulfate ND 10.0 mg/kg